502280407 03/21/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rong-Hwa Lin	01/05/2004
Chung Nan Chang	01/05/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AbGenomics Corporation	
Street Address:	2F, No. 32, Ln. 358, Juikuang Road	
Internal Address:	Neihu	
City:	Taipei	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	114, R.O.C.	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12562515

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6176468646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-646-8000

Email: patents_RoqueE@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: Roque El-Hayek
Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Ave
Address Line 2: Wolf Greenfield

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A0871.70001US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paula J. Bramwell

Total Attachments: 2

source=A087170001US01-ASI1-RE#page1.tif source=A087170001US01-ASI1-RE#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030055 FRAME: 0967 OF \$40.00 12562515

Anorney Docket No: 13062-010001

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>RONG-HWA LIN</u> of <u>Taipei</u>, <u>Taiwan</u>, and <u>CHUNG NAN</u> <u>CHANG</u> of <u>Foster City</u>, <u>CA</u>, hereby assign to: <u>AbGenomics Corporation</u>, a corporation of <u>Taiwan</u> having a place of business at:

2F, No. 32, Ln. 358, Juikuang Rd. Neihu, Taipei, Taiwan 114, R.O.C.

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled MODULATORS OF P-SELECTIN GLYCOPROTEIN LIGAND 1, filed September 15, 2003, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/662,906, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Anorney Docket No: 13062-010001

Executed at Jaipei, Jaiwan	
this 5th day of January, 2004	
RONG-HWA LIN	
Your Y.	
Witnessed by: Leewen Lin	
Name: <u>Lee Wen Lin</u>	Date: Jan 5. 2014
	U
Witnessed by: Name: Yi Chau CHEN	
Name: Si Chau CHEN	Date: Jan 6 2001
Executed at Taipei, Taiwa.	n
this 5th day of January, 2004	,
O gran Da	
CHUNG NAN CHANG	
Witnessed by: Leeven Li	
Name: Leewen Lin	Date: Jan. 5. 2014
Witnessed by: Mi Chan Chen	
Name: Yi Chan Chen	Date: Jan 6 2000
	Jane &
30161754.doc	

Page 2 of 2